PARTS INVENTORY Date: 1/27/2005
Time: 3:32:13PM

CURR

ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE

000-0030-01 EYE CYLINDER RETRO KITS 280.50
000-0031-01 PLUNGER FOR BIMBA EYE CYLINDER 19.15
000-0032-01 CEC EYE CYLINDER REBUILD KIT 10.47
000-0033-01 CFO-03692-A EYE CYL. PANCAKE 40.25
000-0033-0T EYE CYLINDER 1991 & LATER 48.76
000-0043-0L LEFT EYEBALL ASSY. 91.98
000-0043-0R RIGHT EYEBALL ASSY. 91.98
000-0045-02 EYE CENTERING ASSY. KIT 36.09
000-0050-0C CEC EYELID 46.00
000-0050-0H HELEN EYELID 46.00
000-0050-0J JASPER EYELID 46.00
000-0050-0M MUNCH EYELID 46.00
000-0050-0P PASQUALY EYELID 46.00
000-0050-OH HELEN EYELID NEW COLOR 37.41
000-0053-90 POWER SUPPLY W/CABLE 1,030.35
000-0054-90 CEC MGR CONTROL PANEL 385.00
000-0182-0K AIR GAUGE ASSY. 31.84
000-0292-90 CROWN AMP (NEW) 783.20
001-0007-01 REAR CYL MNT JASP LEFT ARM 94 15.53
001-0008-01 FRONT MOUNT ALL LEFT ARMS 94 11.50
001-0010-01 REAR CYL MOUNT CEC/HELEN 1994 15.53
001-0023-01 HEAD TILT CLEVIS SHAFT BRKT 23.98
001-0024-01 HEAD TILT CLEVIS SHAFT 5.58
001-0029-01 EYEBALL ROD-HEAD MECHANISM 23.29
001-0031-01 EYELID CYLINDER TIE ROD 7.43
001-0039-01 WRIST SWIVEL CRANK 23.00
001-0041-01 ARM PIVOT LOCK BRACKET 4.17
001-0042-01 BRACKET-CENTERING HEAD MECH 4.96
001-0043-01 COLLAR EYELID CRANK 27.60
001-0044-01 COLLAR EYEBALL CRANK 6.33
001-0052-01 JAW PIVOT PIN 5.18
001-0055-01 JAW PIN 17.25
001-0055-10 JAW CLEVIS PIN 10.35
001-0065-01 HEAD MECHANISM PLATE 172.50
001-0099-01 EXTENSION ROD 4.65
001-0109-01 SHOULDER SOCKET 4.20
001-0114-02 SPACER 1.53
001-0115-01 BODY TILT INSERT 0.77
001-0117-01 EYEBALL AND SHAFT (FITS ALL) 51.75
001-0133-01 IM02-MUSTACHE ROD-2/21/95 25.76
001-0134-01 MUSTACHE EXTENSION (REAR) 27.60
001-0140-01 WRIST SWIVEL TUBE 75.38
001-0148-01 MUSTACHE LINKAGE COLLAR (PASQ) 9.87
001-0151-01 MUSTACHE MOUNT BRACKET (PASQ) 7.38
001-0172-01 TRAVEL LIMIT 0.14
001-0172-03 TRAVEL LIMIT 0.13
001-0180-01 HEAD TURN DRIVE 62.10
001-0187-01 TUBE VINYL .50 LG 0.18
001-0194-01 SHAFT - HEAD TILT TIE DOWN 2.34
001-0196-01 BODY SUPPORT 3.40
001-0208-01 EYELID TRUNION PIVOT BRACKET 11.63
001-0212-01 JAW SPACER 0.66
001-0214-01 SPACER MOUTH CYLINDER 0.60
001-0215-01 STANDOFF - MUSTACHE 23.00

Page 1 of 10



ITEM
001-0217-01
001-0253-01
001-0254-01
001-0260-01
001-0260-02
001-0261-01
001-0262-01
001-0262-02
001-0262-03
001-0262-05
001-0262-06
001-0262-07
001-0262-08
001-0262-09
001-0263-01
001-0289-01
001-0330-01
001-0331-01
001-0332-01
001-0333-01
001-0334-01
001-0336-01
001-0337-01
001-0345-01
001-0355-01
001-0356-01
001-0361-01
001-0369-01
001-0441-01
001-0461-01
001-0462-01
001-0463-01
001-0464-01
001-0467-01
001-0470-01
001-0494-01
001-0584-01
001-0586-01
001-0650-01
001-0652-01
001-0654-01
001-0692-01
002-0001-10
002-0002-10
002-0010-01
002-0010-0H
002-0022-01
002-0023-01
002-0024-01
002-0026-01
002-0308-01
002-0309-10
002-0367-10
002-0369-20
002-0370-20
002-0375-20

ITEM DESCRIPTION

SHAFT - HEAD PLATE MOUNTING
COSMETIC JAW SUPPORT PLATE
MECHANISM SUPPORT PLATE
MAIN CONTROL CONSOLE BULBS
CONTROL PNL.BULBS 1993 & LATER
CLEAR LENS COVER FRONT PANEL
BDAY LENS

CHEER LENS

INTRO LENS

NEXT LENS

PROG LENS

SKIP LENS

RESET LENS

DIAG LENS

BRACKET EYE TURN CYLINDER
ROD END

NECK SUPPORT SHAFT

JASPER LEFT ARM RETRO KIT

ARM ROD FIXED

UPPER ARM (ROD ONLY)

LOWER ARM (ROD ONLY)
KNUCKLE FOR ELBOW JOINT
RETRO ARM COMPLETE (RIGHT)
JAW HINGE PIVOT SHAFT

SQUARE BUSHING HIP

YOKE HIP

PLATE CYL SUPT-STND UP CHAR
RUBBER LEG PAD STAND UP CHAR
BRACKET CYLINDER SUPPT-BANJO
HEAD TILT SHAFT - 2/21

SHAFT HEAD CYLINDER-1651

HEAD TILT SPACER

HEAD MOUNTING BKT-HEAD UP/DOWN
JAW HINGE ASSEMBLY

YOKE HEAD CYLINDER

HAND SUPPORT MECH PLATE WELD
SHOULDER PLATE WELDMENT
METAL SHOULDER STANDOFF
STOP - SHOULDER TURN

BRACKET - HEAD TILT

YOKE CYLINDER DRIVE--KING
CLEVIS - HEAD TURN ASSEMBLY
CEC FUR EXTENSION (5"™)

MUNCH FUR EXTENSION (5™)
HAND ASSEMBLY (METAL)

HELEN HAND PLATE 3 STAGE
IRIS-BLUE BASE YELLOW (CEC)
IRIS-BLUE BASE GREEN (MUNCH)
IRIS-BRN/YELLOW (JASP/PASQ)
IRIS-BLUE BASE BLUE (HELEN)
GUIT STRUM HAND WELDMENT STD-UP
BASE WELDMENT (ALL CEC)
JASPER JAW

CEC JAW (1991 AND LATER)
PASQ.JAW (1991 AND LATER)
HELEN HANDS (ROAD)

PARTS INVENTORY

CURR
PRICE

3.00
2.53
2.55
0.91
0.76
0.32
0.32
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
13.52
8.05
29.67
56.93
69.00
58.51
57.50
48.30
145.20
9.84
63.18
143.90
26.73
7.75
6.97
14.20
22.41
1.20
10.35
58.08
178.54
29.04
182.81
27.53
6.30
18.24
269.50
8.91
8.86
8.86
23.00
23.00
8.53
8.53
8.53
8.53
4.79
258.50
50.60
50.60
52.76
56.93

Page 2 of 10



ITEM
002-0376-10
002-0379-10
002-0380-10
002-0381-20
002-0385-20
002-0387-20
002-0402-20
002-0403-10
002-0406-20
002-0407-10
002-0421-10
002-0432-10
002-0434-10
002-0434-20
002-0435-10
002-0435-20
002-0447-10
002-0448-20
002-0449-10
002-0450-20
002-0452-20
002-0453-20
002-0454-20
002-0455-10
002-0479-10
002-0480-10
002-0481-10
002-0485-20
002-0486-10
002-0489-20
002-0494-10
002-0495-10
002-0496-10
002-0497-10
002-0498-10
002-0499-10
002-0499-20
002-0499-30
002-0500-10
002-0558-20
002-0559-20
002-0560-20
002-0561-10
002-0561-20
002-0562-10
002-0562-30
002-0562-40
002-0562-50
002-0563-20
002-0565-20
002-0567-20
002-0569-20
002-0570-20
002-0572-10
002-0574-02
002-0574-20

ITEM DESCRIPTION

MUNCH HANDS

CEC HANDS

JASPER HANDS

JASPER WRIST PADDING
PASQ. HANDS 1991 AND LATER
PASQUALLY THIGH (2 STG)
PASQUALLY CHEFS HAT (ROAD)
PASQUALLY MUSTACHE
MUNCH FUR LEGS (2 STG)
MUNCH BODY FUR

CEC EARS (PAIR)

MUNCH JAW

CEC VEST

CEC TUXEDO R12 & CEC SHOW
CEC LOWER BODY FUR

CEC FUR FOOT

PASQUALLY SHIRT
PASQUALLY PANTS (2 STG)
PASQUALLY APRON

PASQ. SHOES 1 SET (2 STAGE)
JASPER AUSSIE HAT

JASPER OVERALLS (2 STG)
MALE BODY SHELL (TORSO)
JASPER BANDANA

CEC EYELASHES

MUNCH EYELASHES

BLACK EYELASHES

JASPER SHIRT BLK/W (ROAD)
JASPER HEAD - COMPLETE
JASPER SHOES 1 SET (2 STAGE)
PASQUALLY SCARF
PASQUALLY HEAD COMPLETE
CEC NECK COVER

CEC HEAD - COMPLETE
MUNCH HEAD - COMPLETE
MUNCH FUR (1 SQ FT) PURPLE
HELEN WHITE FUR (1 SQ FT)

MUNCH YELLOW FUR (1 SQ. FOOT)

MUNCH NECK COVER
HELEN EYELASHES

HELEN SHOES 1 SET (2 STAGE)
HELEN HEAD COMPLETE

HELEN JAW (ALL)

HELEN BLOOMERS

HELEN LEG PADDING CEC SHOW
HELEN BODY TORSO

HELEN BLOUSE

WRIST CORSAGE (1991 & LATER)
HELEN LEGGINGS (2 STG)

HELEN PANTALOONS (2 STG)
HELEN BEAK (ROAD)

HELEN NECK RUFFLE (2 STG)
HELEN SKIRT (2 STG)

JASPER SNOUT

CEC SNOUT

CEC SNOUT (NEW STYLE)

PARTS INVENTORY

CURR
PRICE

49.02
58.51
48.39
63.25
63.00
11.50
36.40
48.30
108.48
151.25
47.44
50.60
61.93
272.25
111.32
48.58
78.43
133.11
34.16
69.00
88.00
177.10
160.66
15.50
7.53
2.80
7.60
95.74
596.53
101.20
21.19
687.28
15.18
590.48
516.67
6.21
6.61
6.21
15.18
15.50
101.20
605.00
50.60
67.28
50.60
160.66
252.89
18.98
75.04
23.00
140.65
25.30
107.53
113.85
302.48
150.54

Page 3 of 10

Date:
Time:

1/27/2005
3:32:13PM



ITEM
002-0600-01
002-0601-01
002-0602-01
002-0603-01
002-0604-10
005-000-01
005-0001-01
005-0002-01
005-0002-40
005-0002-60
005-0002-70
005-0002-90
005-0003-01
005-0005-01
005-0007-10
005-0008-10
005-0021-090
005-0053-80
005-0054-80
005-0055-80
005-0056-10
005-0056-20
005-0057-10
005-0060-01
005-0061-10
005-0061-20
005-0061-30
005-0066-10
005-0067-10
005-0068-10
005-0078-10
005-0080-90
005-0082-10
006-0001-90
006-0003-90
006-0004-80
006-0004-90
006-0005-10
006-0006-10
006-0006-80
006-0006-90
006-0020-90
006-0021-90
006-0051-90
006-0053-80
006-0054-80
006-0054-90
006-0055-90
006-0291-10
007-0001-01
007-0002-01
007-0003-01
007-0005-01
007-0006-01
007-0007-01
007-0008-01

ITEM DESCRIPTION

CHUCK E. CHEESE C SHIRT
CHUCK E CHEESE FUR ARMS
CHUCK E. CHEESE 2 STG.SHORTS
CHUCK E. CHEESE 2 STG.FUR LEGS
HELEN BOA R12 SHOW

26 PIN RIBBON CONNECTOR

50 PIN CONNECTOR FEMALE

50 PIN CONNECTOR MALE

68HC11 CPU CHIP KIT_129104
TRANSPORT ADAPTOR BOARD
LCD DISPLAY PANEL (CEC RACK)
CPU BOARD 68HC11 (NEW STYLE)
50 PIN CONN.BACK OF P/S

50 PIN CONNECTOR BACKPLANE
50 COND RIBBON CABLE (PER FT.)
26 COND RIBBON CABLE
CHAR/AV/LIGHT CHIP KIT

TRIAD COMPUTER CHIP KIT

AV SWITCHER CHIP KIT

SURGE PROTECTOR (POWER SUPPLY)

TRIAD EXPANDER CARD

1213K RAM BATTERY PAC

A/B SWITCHER

CEC/HELEN ARM RETRO KIT

8 TRIAC ORGAN BOARD

20 TRIAC OPTO BOARD

SIGN TRIAC DRIVER BOARD
CEC POWER SUPPLY CABLE
HOUSE LIGHT ADAPTOR BOARD
LONG DR BRD CHIP KIT_129103
GORDOS RELAY BOARD

7407 IC CHIP (CEC CONTROL)
LIGHT DRIVER TO GORDOS CABLE
CPU PCB ASSEMBLY (OLD STYLE)
COMBO SYSTEM KIT

3/4 AMP FAST BLOW FUSE
CHAR DRIVER BOARD ASSY
EXTENDER CARD (CPU)
EXTENDER CARD (CHAR)
PLEXIGLAS CARD CAGE COVER
CEC CARD CAGE

TRANSPORT CTRL PCB ASSY
LIGHT DRIVER BOARD

HOUSE LIGHT DIMMER BOARD
TRIAD COMPUTER

AV SWITCHER (NEW)

SPP LONG DRIVE BOARD
SOLENOID BOARD W/MAC VALVES
YAMAHA AMPS (ALL MODELS)
BLANK CHARACTER PCB

BLANK TRANSPORT BOARD
TRIAD BLANK EXPANDER CARD
TRIAD COMP. BLANK BCKPLANE
TRIAD A/V BLANK BCKPLANE
TRIAD FNT DISPLAY BLANK PCB
TRIAD COMP.BLANK CPU PCB

PARTS INVENTORY

CURR

PRICE
111.55
80.50
80.50
104.65
40.25
6.33
10.81
13.35
30.61
23.00
69.00
349.80
9.09
13.12
1.54
0.98
12.33
12.57
7.46
65.67
69.00
2415
115.00
56.35
174.80
198.00
203.55
6.04
23.95
10.58
155.25
0.32
34.50
203.50
34.50
0.25
194.35
92.00
69.00
13.80
493.90
150.08
120.75
158.40
1,980.00
583.00
191.67
418.00
752.40
80.50
46.00
34.50
34.50
34.50
0.00
34.50

Page 4 of 10

Date:
Time:

1/27/2005
3:32:13PM



ITEM
007-0009-01
007-0010-01
007-0011-01
007-0012-01
020.5P
021DXP
035-0169-01
035-0169-10
036-0170-02
041DXP
042DXP
046DP
060006
062P
091DP
1
1000
1001
1004
1012
1100
1101
1120
1200
1206
1210
1400
1401
1503
1514
171DP
21-018-00
21-018-001
21-018-02
21-018-03
21-018-04
21-018-05
21-018-06
21-018-07
21-018-08
21-018-09
21-018-11
21-019-001
21-019-005
21-019-010
21-020-001
21-020-002
21-020-003
21-020-004
21-020-005
21-020-010
21-020-015
21-020-020
21-020-025
21-020-028
21-020-030

ITEM DESCRIPTION

TRIAD A/V SW.MAIN PCB

BLANK MGR CONTROL PCB
BLANK SHOW CONTROL DISPLAY PNL
68HC11 CPU BOARDS (BLANK)

AIR CYLINDER

AIR CYLINDER

CEC TEETH

MUNCH TEETH 1

HIP GUARDS LEATHER

AIR CYLINDER

AIR CYLINDER

AIR CYLINDER KING GUITAR SLIDE
BALL BEARING EE4 RS

AIR CYLINDER

AIR CYLINDER

Parts

10-32 X 1/16 BARB

10-32 X 1/8 BARB

1/8 M PIP 1/8 BARB

1/8 PIP X 1/16 BARB

10-32 COUPLER (FEMALE)

10-32 PLUG

1/16 X 1/16 BARB

1/16 T BARB

1/8 PLASTIC T BARB

1/16 X 1/8 NYLON BARB

1/8 UNI-CLAMP PLASTIC

1/4 SLEEVE PLASTIC

1/8 HOSE UNION

1/8 NPT X .170 X 90 BARB

AIR CYLINDER (HEAD TILT)
WEIGHTS FOR VERTICAL CURTAIN
DRAW CABLE ANCHOR PULLEY
DRAW CABLE (VERTICAL CURTAINS)
VERTICAL LIFT CABLE (SM 320")

D RINGS

420" CABLES VERTICAL CURTAINS
SHOW CURTAIN HANGERS

LARGE PULLEY 1™ X 1.5"™ VERT.
SMALL PULLEY VERTICAL 3/4" X 1
HOUSING FOR CENTER PULLEY VERT
DRAPERY IDLER ASSY. COMPETE
AIR MUFFLER FOR CURTAIN CYL.
FILTER KIT-7 SPOOL VALVE 2STG
FILTER KIT-7 SPOOL VALVE 1STG
7 SPOOL VALVE L12BB452B

ADJ. TIME RELAY (2 STAGE)
START/STOP SWITCH (2 STAGE)

7 SPOOL VALVE L12BB752B
SPLICES (2 STG.TRACK)

MOD. CEILING BRACKETS (2 STG)
CURTAIN TRACK CARRIER (2 STG)
MAIN STAGE TAILBLOCK (LRG STG)
CEC STAGE TAILBLOCK (SM STG)
TURN BUCKEL FOR CABLE
100'CURTAIN CABLE (2 STAGE)

PARTS INVENTORY

CURR
PRICE

34.50
28.75
30.07
46.00
16.55
19.72
5.29
21.83
9.63
22.78
23.07
20.53
0.00
17.83
20.95
0.00
0.73
0.63
0.41
0.63
0.29
0.13
4.20
1.16
0.66
0.90
0.08
0.10
2.42
0.87
36.62
4.20
8.97
32.04
25.30
0.81
34.50
0.35
12.65
11.50
97.75
92.00
15.40
32.20
34.50
97.52
102.35
4.37
117.30
6.35
3.50
0.57
7.48
7.48
2.80
41.40

Page 5 of 10

Date:
Time:

1/27/2005
3:32:13PM



ITEM
21-020-035
21-020-036
21-020-039
21-050-060
21-055-105
21-055-110
21-055-115
21-055-120
28-040-212
28-040-215
28-040-217
28-040-220
28-040-225
28-040-227
28-040-245
28-055-205
28-060-010
28-060-045
28-060-055
28-065-017
28-065-026
28-065-028
28-065-030
28-065-032
28-070-010
28-070-015
28-070-025
28-070-029
28-070-030
28-070-045
28-070-074
28-070-080
28-080-900
28-080-905
28-080-910
28-080-940
28-080-950
28-080-955
28-080-960
28-080-970
28-085-015
28-085-025
28-085-110
28-085-115
28-085-125
28-085-129
28-085-130
28-090-301
28-090-302
28-090-303
28-090-306
28-090-308
28-090-310
28-090-313
28-090-314
28-090-315

ITEM DESCRIPTION
50'CURTAIN CABLE (2 STAGE)
120' CURTAIN CABLE (1 STAGE)
CEC TURNTABLE CABLE
EYELASHES (HH)
STUDS(10) (MALE)
POSTS(10) (MALE)
SOCKETS(10) (FEMALE)
CAPS(10) (FEMALE)

JAM NUT 10-32

JAM NUT 1/4-20

JAM NUT 1/4-28

JAM NUT 5/16-24

JAM NUT 5/16-18

JAM NUT 3/8-24

JAM NUT 5/8-18
RETAINING CLIP

ROLL PIN 1/8 X 1

ROLL PIN 3/16 X 1 1/4
ROLL PIN 3/16 X 1 1/2
MODIFIED TR-4 ROD END
MODIFIED TR-5 ROD END
MODIFIED TR-6 ROD END
MODIFIED TR-6 ROD END
MODIFIED TRE-6 ROD END
SHAFT COLLAR 1/8

SHAFT COLLAR 1/4

SHAFT COLLAR 5/16
SHAFT COLLAR 3/8

SHAFT COLLAR 1/2

SHAFT COLLAR 5/8

2 PC. CLAMPING COLLAR
2 PC. CLAMPING COLLAR
MAC VALVE REBUILD KIT
PILOT VALVE PIN

MAC PILOT VALVE

LOCK RING (VALVE)
GASKET (SIDE OF VALVE)
4™ ROD COUPLER (VALVE)

END PLATE SET W/CAP SCREWS

MAC VALVE COIL 120V
1/4™ THRUST WASHER-BRONZE

5/16"" THRUST WASHER-BRONZE

1/8™ LOAD WASHER

1/4™ LOAD WASHERS

5/16"" LOAD WASHER

3/8" LOAD WASHER

1/2™ LOAD WASHER
HARDWARE SET 6-32 X 1
HARDWARE SET 8-32 X 1/4
HARDWARE SET 8-32 X 3/4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 1/4
HARDWARE SET 3/8-24
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X2 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-28X1-1/2
HARDWARE SET 3/8-24X1-1/2
HARDWARE SET 3/8-24

PARTS INVENTORY

CURR
PRICE
20.70
50.14
23.00
3.84
2.24
2.24
2.24
2.24
0.07
0.10
0.04
0.25
0.17
0.10
0.11
0.17
0.10
0.11
0.13
12.95
22.75
13.70
13.09
15.25
1.15
1.16
0.59
0.91
1.04
1.83
4.50
4.66
17.51
1.54
13.23
3.85
3.00
4.32
14.61
9.78
1.15
1.46
3.23
3.92
3.93
4.42
1.40
1.34
0.13
2.03
0.14
0.64
0.59
0.50
0.90
0.60

Page 6 of 10

Date:
Time:

1/27/2005
3:32:13PM



ITEM
28-090-317
28-090-318
28-090-319
28-090-320
28-090-322
28-090-325
28-090-327
28-090-332
28-090-333
28-090-335
28-090-337
28-090-338
28-090-340
28-090-346
28-090-349
28-090-352
28-090-353
28-090-354
28-090-355
28-090-356
28-090-361
28-090-362
28-090-364
28-090-365
28-090-366
28-090-367
28-090-369
28-090-370
42-0231-00
42-0232-00
570-0005-01
570-0006-01
580-0019-01
580-0038-01
60-040-020
60-040-021
60-040-022
60-040-025
60-040-030
610-0001-01
610-0002-01
610-0003-01
610-0006-01
610-0006-02
610-0007-01
610-0008-01
610-0009-01
610-0010-01
610-0011-01
610-0012-01
610-0014-01
610-0016-01
610-0021-01
610-0022-01
620-0001-01
620-0002-01

ITEM DESCRIPTION
HARDWARE SET 10-24 5"
HARDWARE SET 10-32X2 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X3 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X1
HARDWARE SET 10-32X3/4
HARDWARE SET 1/2-20
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 1 1/2
HARDWARE SET 5/16-18X2 1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-24X4 1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-32X1-1/4
HARDWARE SET 10-32X3/4
HARDWARE SET 10-32X1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-32X3/4
HARDWARE SET 10-32X1-1/2
HARDWARE SET 5/16-18X1-1/2
HARDWARE SET 3/8-16X3
HARDWARE SET 8-32X1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X4-1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X4+4-1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-32X1/4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X3/8
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20X2
HARDWARE SET FRONT BODY MNT
HARDWARE SET 6-32X1
HARDWARE SET 1/4-28 X 2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 4 1/2
ENTRY BEZEL

RETURN BEZEL

SWITCH (CONTROL PANEL)
MGR CONTROL PANEL SWITCH (NEW)
STANDOFF 10-32X1/2 5/16 HEX
STANDOFF 3/8H M/F 10-32X3/4
FIBER OPTIC SIGN & CURT.BULBS
GOBO INSERTS (MYLAR)
GOBO INSERTS (ALUMINUM)
BULB FOR MICRO SPOTS
MICRO SPOTLIGHT (WITH GOBO)
AIR SOLENOID

8 SOLENOIDS & MANIFOLD

AIR FILTER/REG WATTS

AIR FILTER

REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENT
VALVE 4-WAY REBUILD KIT
VALVE 4-WAY

AIR REGULATOR

AIR FILTER 3/8 NPT

AIR FILTER 3/8 (COALESCING)
AIR PRESSURE GAUGE

VALVE 4-WAY CONTROL
VALVE - SLEEVE 1/4 TO 1/4
VALVE 6 POSITION MAN-2/22
VALVE IM02-2 POS MANIFOLD
SPRING EXTENSION

SPRING COMPRESSION

PARTS INVENTORY

CURR
PRICE

5.64
3.33
0.76
0.46
1.36
0.64
1.1
1.48
11.09
0.60
0.88
0.81
1.36
2.45
0.70
1.19
1.89
0.74
0.85
1.41
0.81
0.70
1.37
0.59
2.48
1.20
0.10
0.95
1.01
1.01
6.75
9.74
0.18
0.70
3.50
2.10
58.48
5.75
240.90
2415
119.22
25.85
18.85
4.14
5.74
39.79
20.17
20.16
57.70
13.18
42.80
7.05
81.59
30.94
0.15
0.15

Page 7 of 10

Date:
Time:

1/27/2005
3:32:13PM



ITEM
620-0004-01
620-0005-01
620-0008-01
630-0003-01
640-0003-01
640-0004-01
640-0011-01
640-0012-01
640-0014-01
640-0017-01
640-0018-01
640-0020-01
640-0023-01
640-0024-01
640-0025-01
640-0026-01
640-0027-01
640-0028-01
640-0029-01
640-0030-01
640-0031-01
640-0031-02
640-0032-01
640-0033-01
640-0034-01
640-0035-01
640-0036-01
640-0037-01
640-0038-01
640-0039-01
640-0041-01
640-0042-01
640-0044-01
640-0045-01
640-0046-01
640-0047-01
640-0048-01
640-0050-01
640-0051-01
640-0052-01
640-0053-01
640-0055-01
640-0056-01
640-0058-01
640-0059-01
640-0060-01
640-0061-01
640-0062-01
640-0063-01
640-0064-01
640-0066-01
640-0067-01
640-0068-01
640-0069-01
640-0070-01
640-0071-01

ITEM DESCRIPTION

EYE RETURN SPRINGS

SPRING COMPRESSION

SPRING EXTENSION

AIR MUFFLER

HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 3/4
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 1 1/4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 1 1/2
HARDWARE SET 6-32 X 1 1/4
HARDWARE SET 5/16-18 X 1 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-28 X 1 1/4
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 1
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 5/8
HARDWARE SET 6-32 X 1
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 1
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 3/4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-28 X 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 1 1/4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 3/4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 3/4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 3 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 1
HARDWARE SET 1/4 - 20 X 1
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 1/2
HARDWARE SET 8-32 X 1/2
HARDWARE SET 6-32 X 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-28 X 1 3/4
HARDWARE SET 10-24 X 1
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 1 1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-24 X 3/4
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 3
HARDWARE SET #10 WOOD SCREW
HARDWARE SET 8-32 X 1
HARDWARE SET 1/2 FLATWASHER
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 3/4
HARDWARE SET 5/16 LOCKWASHER
HARDWARE SET 6-32 X 1 3/4
HARDWARE SET 8-32 X 5/8
HARDWARE SET 1/4 LOCKWASHER
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 3
HARDWARE SET 6-32 X 1/2
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1 1/2-12 HEX NT
HARDWARE SET #8X1 WOOD SCREW
HARDWARE SET 1/4 FLATWASHER
HARDWARE SET 5/16 FLATWASHER
HARDWARE SET 6-32 X 3/4
HARDWARE SET 7/16 LOCKWASHER
HARDWARE SET 10-24 HEX NUT
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 5/8
HARDWARE SET 10-32 X 1/2
HARDWARE SET 8-32 X 1 1/2
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 1
HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 X 1 1/4
HARDWARE SET

HARDWARE SET 1/4-20 BLT WHOL

PARTS INVENTORY

CURR
PRICE
0.22
0.57
0.52
3.19
0.39
0.39
1.46
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
1.29
0.48
0.84
0.39
1.12
0.39
0.43
1.43
0.39
0.00
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
2.88
1.12
0.39
0.39
0.48
0.39
0.39
0.39
1.23
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
3.78
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.41
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
2.51
0.43
0.39
1.57
2.86

Page 8 of 10

Date:
Time:

1/27/2005
3:32:13PM



ITEM
650-0013-01
650-0016-01
650-0022-01
650-0023-01
650-0024-01
650-0028-01
650-0029-01
650-0032-01
680-0002-01
680-0006-01
680-0008-01
680-0009-01
680-0010-01
680-0013-01
680-0015-01
680-0016-01
680-0020-01
680-0022-01
680-0028-01
680-0032-01
680-0033-01
680-0037-01
680-010-01
70-005-107
700-0083-01
700-0084-01
700-0085-01
700-0086-01
700-0087-01
700-0090-01
700-0091-01
700-0092-01
700-0114-01
700-0115-01
700-0116-01
80-005-007
80-005-010
80-015-015
80-020-029
810-0006-01
830-0011-01
830-0011-02
85-010-015
85-010-032
85-010-036
85-010-044
85-015-029
85-020-031
85-030-110
85-055-015
85-070-029
AAP-4202
AAP-4203C
AAP-4404
AAP-4405
AAP-4407

ITEM DESCRIPTION
5/8"" SET SCREW COLLAR

REGULATOR MOUNTING BRACKET

CLEVIS MOUNTING BRACKET
BEARING-ROD END SPHERICAL
3/16 ROD END

PIVOT BRACKET-MOUTH DRIVE
1/2™ SET SCREW COLLAR
BEARING-ROD END SPHERICAL
3/8"™ THRUST WASHER

PILLOW BEARING

BEARING CYLINDER 1/4 ID
BEARING CYLINDER 3/16 ID
BEARING FLANGE 1/2 (X) 11/16
BEARING FLANGE 3/8 ID
BEARING FLANGE

BEARING PILLOW BLOCK

6L8D BEARING NYLINER 3/8 ID
BEARING NYLINER .50 ID
BEARING FLANGED 5/8 OD-2/28
BEARING FLANGE 3/4 BORE
BEARING .627IDX.8150DX5/8L
BEARING FLANGE .252 ID
FLANGE BUSHING (SHOULDER)
DRUMSTICKS (1 SET)
GA5-4D10 MODULE (GORDOS)

AC SW MODULE 24V CONTROL (BLK)

ODC24 GORDOS RELAY (RED)
GORDOS RELAY TD1210

120V AC POTTER BRUMFIELD RELAY

FILTER DAYLIGHT BLUE
FILTER WARM RED

FILTER MEDIUM AMBER
FILTER MEDIUM PINK

FILTER MEDIUM GREEN
FILTER ADAPTOR (FOR GELS)
1/16 PUSHLOCK AIR HOSE

1/8 PUSHLOCK AIR HOSE

170 HOSE (PURPLE)

3/8 PUSHLOCK HOSE

SOLID STATE RELAY A/C 90-280
PICO FUSE

PICO FUSE 1MP

BARB 1/4™ X 1/8"™ MPT

BARB 1/4™ X 1/4™ MPT

BARB 3/8™ X 1/4™ MPT

BARB 3/8™ X 3/8™ MPT

3/8"™ NPT COUPLING

1/4 NPT 900 W/.170 BARB
FITTING 1/8 MPT:10-32 RT ANG
1/4 X 1 1/2 NIPPLE

UNION T-FITTING

ORGAN LEGS (SETS)

ORGAN TOP PLEXI CEC SHOW
ORGAN BOTTOM FRONT PIECE
ORGAN FRONT (ROAD STAGE)
BASS DRUM SKIN 20"R-12 2 STG

PARTS INVENTORY

CURR
PRICE

1.68
1.72
217
3.99
6.12
4.69
0.31
4.77
0.15
8.04
0.67
0.10
0.56
0.85
0.69
8.04
0.87
0.81
3.49
4.97
1.06
0.62
0.42
11.50
15.08
10.91
12.65
26.39
28.68
12.65
13.23
12.65
10.73
10.73
13.23
0.29
0.36
0.41
1.68
34.06
1.04
1.05
0.57
0.67
0.67
0.57
0.78
1.34
0.49
0.97
3.00
156.20
14.20
32.78
132.25
8.23

Page 9 of 10

Date:
Time:

1/27/2005
3:32:13PM



PARTS INVENTORY Date: 1/27/2005
Time: 3:32:13PM

CURR
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE
AAP-4408 DRUM COVER DECAL (BASS) 11.94

163,010.64

Page 10 of 10



PARTS PRICE LIST - CEC STAGE

Date of Origin: 2005
Archived: 2-7-13
Submission by ChuckEZone
Verzion 1.0

The documents contained heredin are for educational wze only.
Plamae do not replicate, redigtribute, orf make any wunauwthorized
printinga. All dintellertual property including charactera,
artwork, photography. and glogansg are trademark and/or
copyright thedir regpective ownera,



